

| | COMPLAINANT | ADDRESS OF COMPLAINANT | DOCTOR AND THE UPMC REGISTRATION NO. | ADDRESS OF DOCTOR | REFERRED BY | STATUS | PERIOD OF SUSPENSION | SUMMARY |
|-------|-----------------|------------------------|--|--|-----------------|--|---|--|
| S. N. | 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 | 8 |
| 1. | C.M.O., HARYANA | PC&PNDT | DR. ANAND PRAKASH SHARMA (UPMC REGN NO. 30565) | 6/250, TRILOKPURI, NEW DELHI | C.M.O., HARYANA | GULTY UNDER PC&PNDT ACT | FROM 14.02.2014- SUSPENDED TILL FURTHER ORDERS OF COURT | इस संबन्ध में आपका ध्यान पी0सी0 एण्ड पी0एन0डी0टी0 एक्ट 1994 की धारा 23(2) के तरफ आकर्षित करना है-"The name of the registered medical practitioner shall be reported by the Appropriate Authority (District Magistrate) to the State Medical Council concerned for taking necessary action including suspension of the registration if the charge are framed by the court and till the case is disposed of and on conviction for removal of his name from the register of the Council for a period of five years for the first offence and permanently for the subsequent offence." |
| 2. | C.M.O., BAGHPAT | PC&PNDT | DR SUDHA SAMIR (UPMC REGN NO.15828) | ST. STEPHENS HOSPITAL, TRI HAZARI, DELHI UTTAR PRADESH | C.M.O., BAGHPAT | GULTY UNDER PC&PNDT ACT | FROM 19.06.2014- SUSPENDED TILL FURTHER ORDERS OF COURT | इस संबन्ध में आपका ध्यान पी0सी0 एण्ड पी0एन0डी0टी0 एक्ट 1994 की धारा 23(2) के तरफ आकर्षित करना है-"The name of the registered medical practitioner shall be reported by the Appropriate Authority (District Magistrate) to the State Medical Council concerned for taking necessary action including suspension of the registration if the charge are framed by the court and till the case is disposed of and on conviction for removal of his name from the register of the Council for a period of five years for the first offence and permanently for the subsequent offence." |
| 3. | D.M., AURAIYYA | PC&PNDT | DR.VINAY KUMAR VERMA (UPMC REGN NO.30671) DR. BHOOPESH (UPMC REGN NO.50572) | DR.VINAY KUMAR VERMA 106/45, PREM NAGAR, KANPUR UTTAR PRADESH DR. BHOOPESH VILL/PO-URSAN, KANPUR DEHAT - 209301 UTTAR PRADESH | D.M., AURAIYYA | GULTY UNDER SEC 23(2) PC&PNDT ACT, SUSPENDED TILL FURTHER ORDERS | FROM 19.09.2015- SUSPENDED TILL FURTHER ORDERS OF COURT | इस संबन्ध में आपका ध्यान पी0सी0 एण्ड पी0एन0डी0टी0 एक्ट 1994 की धारा 23(2) के तरफ आकर्षित करना है-"The name of the registered medical practitioner shall be reported by the Appropriate Authority (District Magistrate) to the State Medical Council concerned for taking necessary action including suspension of the registration if the charge are framed by the court and till the case is disposed of and on conviction for removal of his name from the register of the Council for a period of five years for the first offence and permanently for the subsequent offence." |

| | | | | | | | | |
|----|-------------------------|-----------------------------------|---|---|------|-----------------------------------|---|---|
| 4. | HARYANA MEDICAL COUNCIL | HARYANA MEDICAL COUNCIL | DR. ARVIND TOAMAR (UPMC REGN NO. 42408) | VILL & PO- BIJRAL (BARAUT) MEERUT UTTAR PRADESH | UPMC | GULTY UNDER SEC 23(2) PC&PNDT ACT | FROM 19.06.2014- SUSPENDED TILL FURTHER ORDERS OF COURT | इस संबन्ध में आपका ध्यान पी0सी0 एण्ड पी0एन0डी0टी0 एक्ट 1994 की धारा 23(2) के तर्फ आकर्षित करना है-"The name of the registered medical practitioner shall be reported by the Appropriate Authority (District Magistrate) to the State Medical Council concerned for taking necessary action including suspension of the registration if the charge are framed by the court and till the case is disposed of and on conviction for removal of his name from the register of the Council for a period of five years for the first offence and permanently for the subsequent offence." |
| 5. | DR. PRAKRITI SHUKLA | Dr. Prakriti Shukla, | Dr. S.V. Ojha (U.P.M.C. Regn No. 22027). Dr. Shalini Chandra, (U.P.M.C. Regn No. 22027). | Dr. S.V. Ojha Ojha Diagnostic Centre, Subhash Marg, Lucknow. | UPMC | GUILTY | 02/09/2016 TO 01/09/2017 | After hearing both the parties and going over the facts and events of the case, Ethical Committee of U.P. Medical Council's recommendation to Governing Body of U.P. Medical Council were promulgated and it was decided to suspend the registration of Dr. S.V. Ojha and Dr. Shalini Chandra, who was a party to the whole case. She had helped Dr. Ojha by preparing another prescription by fabricating a new prescription. The U.P. Medical Council had passed the suspension order vide reference no. 8266/16 dated 02/09/2016 suspending the registration of Dr. S.V. Ojha and Dr. Shalini Chandra for a period of 12 months and 6 months respectively. |
| 6. | MOHD. JEESHAN | VILL. SINORA, P.S. DINDOLI AMROHA | DR. NEETU RASTOGI (U.P.M.C. Regn No. 66127). | 12, AVAS VIKAS, CIVIL LINES, KANTH ROAD, MORADABAD - 244001 UTTAR PRADESH | MCI | GUILTY | 20/01/2017 TO 19/01/2018 | The Ethics Committee of Medical Council of India, New Delhi in its meeting held on 26 th June, 2016/ 29-30 December,2016 further considered the matter and the proceedings of the meeting are : - "... She is simply an MBBS and not a specialist as she claimed. Hence, she is guilty u/s 7.20 of the Indian Medical Council (Professional Conduct, etiquette and Eyhics) Regulations, 2002. Further she has obtained consent neither for Laporoscopy nor for Bilateral Oophorectomies which is a major procedure which rendered the patient Smt. Mehreen sterile of her whole life and this causes marital dispute between the patient and her husband. Thus, this is a violation of Section 7.16 and 7.20 and serious medical misconduct under Ethics Regulation. Approved with the modification that the period of removal of name from IMR would be 01 year as originally decided by Ethics Committee on earlier two occasions." Dr. Neetu Rastogi thus is restrained by U.P. Medical Council to refrain from performing the procedure or practice, till as period of ONE YEAR from the date of the order of U.P. Medical Council. |

| | | | | | | | | |
|----|----------------|----------------|---|---|-----|--------|--|---|
| 7. | MCI, NEW DELHI | MCI, NEW DELHI | <p>Dr. Parul Verma, Assitant Prof, Dermatology Venereology Leprosopy, KGMU, Lucknow, registered in U.P.M.C. on Certificate No. 53376.</p> <p>Dr. Shailendra Singh, Assistant Prof, Dept of Orthopedics, KGMU, Lucknow registered in U.P.M.C. on Certificate No. 52360.</p> <p>Dr. Shiuli, Lecturer, Assistant Prof, Dept of Forensic Medicine, KGMU, Lucknow, registered in U.P.M.C. on Certificate No. 55138.</p> <p>Dr. Sanjeev Kumar, Assistant Prof, Dept of Surgery (General), KGMU, Lucknow, registered in U.P.M.C. on Certificate No. 54317.</p> | <p>Dr. Parul Verma, R/o B-502, 5th Floor, Lorepur Residency, New Hyderabad, Lucknow,</p> <p>Dr. Shailendra Singh, R/o A- 403, Faculty Residence, Jagat Narayan Road, King George Medical University, Lucknow</p> <p>Dr. Shiuli, R/o H.No. 390, Sector 12, Indiranagar, Lucknow,</p> <p>Dr. Sanjeev Kumar, R/o C- 404, Rupli Nagar – IV, Gorakhpur,</p> | MCI | GUILTY | <p>Order of Suspension from 02/01/2017 TO 01/07/2017 which was stayed by the Hon'ble High Court.</p> | <p>The Ethics Committee, Medical Council of India, New Delhi at its meeting held on 22nd and 23rd December, 2015 considered the matter and decided as under:- <i>By withholding information from MCI, regarding in two Medical Colleges within same academic year abovementioned doctors, they have done an act of serious misconduct as a doctor and faculty member of a medical college. In view of above, the Ethics Committee decided that the name of Dr. Parul Verma, Dr. Shailendra Singh, Dr. Shiuli, and Dr. Sanjeev Kumar be removed from Indian Medical register for a period of 6 (SIX) Months from the date of notification.</i></p> |
| | | MCI, NEW DELHI | <p>Dr. Kailash Chandra Manchanda U.P. Medical Council Certificate No. 20195</p> | MCI | | | <p>The Ethics committee of Medical Council of India, New Delhi in its meeting held on 22nd and 23rd December, 2015 further considered the matter and decided as under:- <i>“The Ethics Committee further discussed the matter in detail and noted that inspite of giving several opportunities to Dean/Principal of Chintpurni Medical College & Hospital, Pathankot, Punjab never turned up, therefore the Ethics</i></p> | |

| | | | | | | | | |
|----|----------------|----------------|--|---|-----|--|------------------------------------|--|
| 8. | MCI, NEW DELHI | | | Dr. Kailash Chandra Manchanda, R/o 142, Krishna Square – 2, Amritsar 143001, Punjab. | | | 20/07/2017 further intimation till | Committee took it seriously and after detailed deliberation decided to invoke clause 8.5 of the Indian Medical Council (Professional Conduct, Etiquette and Ethics) Regulations, 2002 and decided to restrain the Dean/ Principal of Chintpurni Medical College & Hospital, Pathankot, Punjab, till their appearance before the Ethics Committee of MCI.” |
| 9. | MCI, NEW DELHI | MCI, NEW DELHI | DR. MANISH KUMR SINGH U.P. Medical Council Certificate No. 55792 | DR. MANISH KUMR SINGH 142, Kosut Bhawan, South Chitragupta Nagar, Kankarbagh, Patna – 800 020 | MCI | | 02/06/2017 TO 01/06/2018 | Dr. Manish Kumar Singh “has appeared as faculty on 02.01.2014 at Hind Institute of Medical Sciences. The declaration form of Mayo Institute of Medical Sciences is dated on 24.12.13 and is endorsed and countersigned by the college authorities and the assessors. But does not have any date. The declaration form by the faculty for Hind Institute is signed on 02.12.13. The signatures of two forms are also not matching. Prima facie, there appears to be gross irregularity in these declaration forms.”The Ethics committee of Medical Council of India, New Delhi in its meeting held on 14th December, 2016 further considered the matter and decided as under:- “The Ethics Committee after thorough examination of the facts, convinced that he was there only for inspection at Mayo Institute of Medical Sciences, Lucknow on 2nd January, 2014 and after assessment, had he left the college on 04.01.2014.” Dr. Manish Kumar Singh thus is restrained by U.P. Medical Council to refrain from performing the procedure, till a period of ONE YEAR from the date of the order of U.P. Medical Council. |
| 10 | MCI, NEW DELHI | MCI, NEW DELHI | DR. DEEPAK KUMAR U.P. Medical Council Certificate No. 39648 | Dr. Deepak Kumar, 50, Arvindpuri, Meerut Cantt. OR Brain & Spine Care, 58/16, Rockland Hospital, Manesar, Gurgaon, Haryana. | MCI | | 02/06/2017 – 01/09/2017 | The Ethics committee of Medical Council of India, New Delhi intimated the U.P. Medical Council that Dr. Deepak Kumar, Umalok Hospital, Gurgaon registered in U.P. Medical Council on Certificate No. 39648 dated 27/05/1995, “.....but the treating doctors of failed to clearly communicate about the clinical condition to the patient. In view of the above, the Ethics Committee recommend to EC to remove name of both treating doctors: Dr. Deepak Kumar and Dr. Prabhat Sinha from IMR for a period of THREE (3) months.....” |
| | MR. SURENDRA | 208/13, | Dr. Pradeep Bansal, | Dr. Pradeep Bansal, 90, | MCI | | | The Ethics committee of Medical Council of India, New Delhi in its |

| | | | | | | | | |
|----|-----------------|--|---|--|-----|--------|-------------------------|--|
| 11 | PAL SINGH | RAMLILA GROUND, ROSHANPURA, GURGAON, HARYANA 12201 | U.P. Medical Council Certificate No. 32290 Dr. A.K.Asthana, U.P. Medical Council Certificate No. 18442 | Kamla Nagar, Transport Nagar, Baghpat Road, Meerut. Dr. A.K.Asthana, H.No.12, B.R. Ambedkar Bhawan, N.H.58, Subharti puram, Meerut, Malyana-250002 | | GUILTY | 02/06/2017 – 01/06/2018 | meeting held 27 th and 28 th February, 2017 conclude, “The Ethics Committee unanimously considered these facts as false information given to MCI that constitutes guilt on the part of Dr. Pradeep Bansal. The Ethics Committee, therefore, unanimously recommends to remove the name of Dr. Pradeep Bansal from the Indian Medical Register for a period of ONE YEAR.” Further the Ethics Committee also recommended to remove the name of Dr. A.K.Asthana, (Certificate No. 18442 dated 25/01/1975) the Dean of Subharti Medical college, Meerut from the Indian Medical Register for a period of ONE YEAR for counter signing the wrong documents during the MCI assessment.” |
| 12 | MR. ANAND SINGH | H.NO. 25C, NYAY KHAND – 3, INDIRAPURAM, GHAZIABAD 201010 | Dr. Mini Awasthi, U.P. Medical Council Certificate No. 52532. Dr. Pradeep Singhal, U.P. Medical Council Certificate No. 52065. | Dr. Mini Awasthi, G-1, 267, Gyan Khand- 1, Indirapuram, Ghaziabad Dr. Pradeep Singhal, Shankar Khadyan Bhandar, Khutar Road, Banda, Shahjahanpur - 242402 | MCI | GUILTY | 30/06/2017 – 29/12/2017 | The Ethics committee of Medical Council of India, New Delhi in its meeting held 27 th and 28 th February, 2017 concluded that “...all the facts metioned above appears that the hospital and doctors have not properly monitored the patient. All the above points clearly indicate medical negligence in the management of the patient on the part of the above treating doctors. In view of the above, the Ethics Committee unanimously recommended to remove the name of all the above doctors namely Dr. Mini Awasthi and Dr. Pradeep Singhal be removed from Indian Medical register for a period of 6 (SIX) Months from the date of notification. |